uninterrupted ophthalmic services under challenging conditions and delivered measurable 
results in sight restoration and community health improvement across northern 
Mozambique. 

During this period, the Ophthalmology Department, under the leadership of Dr. Cristóvão 
Matsinhe, performed a total of four hundred and one (401) surgical operations, directly 
transforming the lives of patients and their families. Among these, three hundred and 
fifty were cataract surgeries—procedures that restored full or partial vision to individuals 
who were previously blind or severely impaired—and fifty-one were glaucoma surgeries,